

66247-3

66247-3

COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 FEB 14 AM 10:18

No. 66247-3-I

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

GEORGE AUTTELET and PATSY AUTTELET, husband and wife,

Appellants,

vs.

JAN K. KERBY and ILONA A. KERBY, husband and wife,

Respondents.

APPELLANTS' BRIEF

By FRANK F. RANDOLPH
Attorney for Appellants

WSBA #32572
WALSTEAD MERTSCHING
Civic Center Building, Third Floor
1700 Hudson Street
Post Office Box 1549
Longview, WA 98632-7934
Telephone: (360) 423-5220
Fax: (360) 423-1478

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ASSIGNMENT OF ERRORS	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
IV. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
V. ARGUMENT	4
A. “No Permission” Clearly Erroneous	4
C. “No Permission” Erroneous Conclusion of Law .	5
D. “Prescriptive Easement by Acquiescence” Novel Theory on Remand	6
VI. CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Brown v. Labor Ready NW., Inc.</i> , 113 Wn. App. 643, 655, 54 P.3d 166, 173 (Div 1 2002)	6
<i>Chaplin v. Sanders</i> , 100 Wn.2d 853, 676 P.2d 431 (1984)	5
<i>In re Welfare of L.N.B.-L.</i> , 157 Wn. App. 215, 243, 237 P.3d 944, 959 (Wash. Ct. App. 2010)	5
<i>Kerby v. Auttelet</i> , 152 Wn. App. 1064 (Div 1. 2009)	1
<i>Kerby v. Auttelet</i> , No. 63822-0-1, Unpublished opinion, filed November 9, 2009 (“2009 Decision”)	2,3,6
<i>Kinkel</i> , 106 Wn. App. at 602	6
<i>Krona v. Brett</i> , 72 Wn.2d 535, 542, 433 P.2d 858, 862 (1967) .	5
<i>Lamm v. McTighe</i> , 72 Wn.2d 587, 593, 434 P.2d 565, 569 (1967)	7
<i>Norway Hill Preservation and Prot. Ass’n v. King County Council</i> , 87 Wn.2d 267, 274, 552 P.2d 674 (1976)	5
<i>Swift v. Starrett</i> , 117 Wash. 188, 188, 200 P. 1108, 1108 (1921)	5
<i>W. Hill, LLC v. City of Olympia</i> , 115 Wn. App. 444, 449, 63 P.3d 160, 163 (Div. 2, 2003)	5
Webster’s New World Dictionary and Thesaurus (1996, Simon & Schuster, Inc.)	4
